PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Sandeep Prashar (9803001121)

135 B, Bank Enclave, Model Town Road, Jalandhar City-144003.

Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/oThe Commissioner, MC, Jalandhar.

Respondent

Complaint Case No.: 1044 of 2019 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Sh. Sandeep Prashar, complainant.

For the respondent: Dr. Raj Kamal (9988778380).

ORDER

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.08.2020 vide which respondent, Sh Raj Kamal stated that information was supplied to the complainant dated 17.01.2020. Complainant, Sh. Sandeep Parshar claimed that partial information has been received so far. He further added that he needs the names of the 19 employee (cleaners) of

Respondent PIO was directed to provide the list pertaining the names of 19 employee (cleaners) of ward no. 28 and matter was adjourned for further hearing on 16.09.2020 i.e. today.

- 2. In today's hearing, complainant, Sh. Sandeep Prashar states that names have been supplied to him as per the previous order of the Commission dated 10.08.2020.
- 3. Respondent, Dr. Raj Kamal is present for today's hearing

ward no. 28 as per information provided by the respondent authority.

- 4. As the information stands supplied as per the RTI application, therefore no further cause of action is required. Hence, this instant complaint case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 16.09.2020 State Information Commissioner

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Kuldip Singh M: 8427872384 HC/ PR 2962/W. M.S.K. Branch, Room No 714, 7th Floor, Punjab Police Head Quarter, Sector 9, Chandigarh

Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP, Amritsar (Rural)

First Appellate Authority

O/o IGP, Border Range, Amritsar.

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1967 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Versus

Present: Sh. Kuldip Singh, appellant.

For the respondent: ASI, Harpal Singh (9780016624).

ORDER

- 1. The appellant filed appeal in the Commission dated 27.07.2020. Accordingly, the case is fixed for today.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Kuldip Singh states that incomplete information has been supplied to the appellant.
- 3. Respondent, ASI, Harpal Singh states that requisite information was sent to the appellant on his address on 26.06.2020 and same was submitted in the Court on 15.09.2020. He added that an email was also sent to the appellant in this regard yesterday.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and examining the case file, I am of the considered view that supplied reply is sufficient and no further cause of action is required. Hence, this instant complaint case is **disposed of & closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
Dated: 16.09.2020 State Information Commissioner